875 Grocery Products
Purchase Order - mpXML
UCS / mpXML (Meat & Poultry)  EDI
Version: 005050UCS
  Author:  mpXML, GS1 US & GS1
US
  Publication:  3/31/2009
  Notes:  July, 2009 Implementation

 PC Prepaid but Charged to Customer
 PP Prepaid (by Seller)
 G6602 91 Transportation Method/Type Code O ID 1/2 Used
Description: Code specifying the method or type of transportation for the shipment
  CodeList Summary (Total Codes: 81, Included: 6)
 Code Name
 A Air
 H Customer Pickup
 M Motor (Common Carrier)
 R Rail
 S Ocean
 XE Intermodal Expedited
 G6606 433 F.O.B. Point Code O ID 2/2 Used
Description: Code identifying type of F.O.B. point
  CodeList Summary (Total Codes: 4, Included: 2)
 Code Name
 02 Destination
 04 Point of Origin
 G6607 434 F.O.B. Point O AN 1/30 Used
Description: Descriptive name of F.O.B. point
March, 2009 V005050UCS 10
Copyright 2009 - GS1 US
Uniform Communication Standard GS1 US & GS1 Canada Grocery Products Purchase Order -
mpXML - 875
G23 Terms of Sale Pos: 0800 Max: 20
Heading - Optional
Loop: N/A Elements: 10
User Option (Usage): Used
Purpose: To specify the terms of sale
It is assumed that terms have been previously agreed-to between the trading parties.
Element Summary:
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
 G2301 336 Terms Type Code M ID 2/2 Must use
Description: Code identifying type of payment terms
  CodeList Summary (Total Codes: 77, Included: 8)
 Code Name
 01 Basic
 02 End of Month (EOM)
 03 Fixed Date
 04 Deferred or Installment
 05 Discount Not Applicable
 06 Mixed
 07 Extended
 11 Elective
 G2302 333 Terms Basis Date Code M ID 1/2 Must use
Description: Code identifying the beginning of the terms period
  CodeList Summary (Total Codes: 17, Included: 4)
 Code Name
 1 Ship Date
 2 Delivery Date
 3 Invoice Date
 7 Effective Date
 G2305 338 Terms Discount Percent O R 1/6 Used
Description: Terms discount percentage, expressed as a percent, available to the
purchaser if an invoice is paid on or before the Terms Discount Due Date
 G2306 370 Terms Discount Due Date O DT 8/8 Used
Description: Date payment is due if discount is to be earned expressed in format
CCYYMMDD where CC represents the first two digits of the calendar year
 G2307 351 Terms Discount Days Due O N0 1/3 Used
Description: Number of days in the terms discount period by which payment is due if terms
discount is earned
 G2308 446 Terms Net Due Date X DT 8/8 Used
Description: Date when total invoice amount becomes due expressed in format
CCYYMMDD where CC represents the first two digits of the calendar year
 G2309 386 Terms Net Days X N0 1/3 Used
Description: Number of days until total invoice amount is due (discount not applicable)
 G2310 362 Terms Discount Amount O N2 1/10 Used
Description: Total amount of terms discount
 G2314 342 Percent of Invoice Payable O R 1/5 Used
March, 2009 V005050UCS 11
Copyright 2009 - GS1 US
Uniform Communication Standard GS1 US & GS1 Canada Grocery Products Purchase Order -
mpXML - 875
March, 2009 V005050UCS 12
Copyright 2009 - GS1 US
Description: Amount of invoice payable expressed in percent
G2314 is used only at the total transaction set level.
 G2315 3 Free-form Message O AN 1/60 Used
Description: Free-form text
Syntax Rules:
1. R0809 - At least one of G2308 or G2309 is required.
Comments:
1. The G23 segment may be used for the detail or the total transaction set level. Refer to the transaction set